RON WYDEN
OREGON
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE ON
FINANCE

221 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224–5244 United States Senate
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3703

COMMITTEES:

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
JOINT COMMITTEE ON TAXATION

May 14, 2025

The Honorable Katie Boyd Britt Chair Subcommittee on Homeland Security Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Christopher S. Murphy Ranking Member Subcommittee on Homeland Security Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Britt and Ranking Member Murphy:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Department of Homeland Security appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities

Sincerely,

Ron Wyden

United States Senator

Ron Wyden

Wyden, Ron(D-OR) Homeland Security Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Knappa School District #4	Funds will be used to provide adequate water flow for drinking, sanitation, safety and fire suppression at Knappa High School.	Clatsop County OR	\$1,125
Columbia County	Funds will be used to reduce flood risk and preserve emergency access through culvert and bridge improvements.	Columbia County OR	\$1,275
Coos County	Funds will be used to redirect a portion of natural gas pipeline to mitigate damage to the pipeline from landslides.	Coos County OR	\$1,875
Town of Bonanza	Funds will be used to construct an emergency preparedness command center and resiliency hub to respond to wildfires and other emergencies.	Klamath County OR	\$133
City of Toledo	Funds will be used to complete the renovation and move the police and dispatch center out of a flood and tsunami zone.	Lincoln County OR	\$1,000
City of Sweet Home	Funds will be used to install a battery backup system and generator to ensure uninterrupted emergency operations during disasters and power outages.	Linn County OR	\$741
Oregon Department of Emergency Management	Funds will be used for equipment for a new State Emergency Coordination Center.	Statewide OR	\$1,500